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Xj1s Xjay Xjgy ***y Xjgy ***y Xj,
(EEFS iy 1=1,2,38, e, m>ﬁ§ﬂﬂ‘lo
XFH L, v ZERBEBHEUX RN TEEA =M, NP XSERERT
PHE M P B A B TR SR, ASCR A AR (7 CFXRITELD) -
1; . M:’l i= J HTJ'
rij= { Z . (1
1- Ckgllxsk-xikh Wi B

(e c BUEMM R 0 <r;i<1) RAAMEBMLRRME B B GHFR
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Table 1. Table of distrinutional data of Michelia of Guizhcou

Vk 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

WK Areas &
Ui |-  Xik :E: 55 b ’g" § T H £ 5 8 § 4 5 gz
-~ SR < < g5 9 o = = 8 s = 05 5 2
X Species s d oo fEsEe2ESEELAEE
1 M. champaca {1 1. 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 O0 0 O 1 1 1 1
2 M. szechuanica i 1 1 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
3 M. foveolata 1 1+ 0 1 1 + 0 0 o o0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 M. macciurei { 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 M. fulgens 1 1 0 t 0o 0 0 0 0 0 1t 0 0 1 0 0
6 M. cavaleriei : : 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 M. platypetala {06 0o 1 t 1 1 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0
8 M. maudiae 10 0 1 0 t 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0
9 M. martinii 1 ¢t 1t o 0 1 1 0 o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 M. chapensis i 0 0 1 t 1 o0 o0 0o 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 M. angustioblongal’ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
12 M. skinneriana 1 0 0 1 t 1 0 t 1 0o 0 1 0 0 0 o
13 M. crassipes t 0 0 1t 1t 1 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 M. figo }1 0o o1 t 1 0 t 1 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
15 M. yunnanensis 1 1 06 ¢ 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0
16 %brg‘s’i‘f';f‘%ees‘f;%“ 1 ¢ 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 .0 0.0 0 0
1T M. brevipes®) t 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000 o

1) W O“HBBE” 642 W, 97—98¥; 2) B “HhEBAK” , F—F, 430—4913; 3) W H
HBeW” , 2548, 5, 408—4093i,

1) Sec “Bull. Bot. Res.”, 8(2):97—98; 2) Sce “Sylva Sin.”,1:490—49t; 3). Sec “Act, Ph-
ytotaxon, Sin.”, 25(5):408—409,
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I=—Nké1qk‘10g“qk (2)
SHMEF A, BEMKELREAK, 10
AIAB:'tAB 21112 (3)

Ghp: LB AL BHAUE — AT LK AED
BESIMER Y, uHBEBAURRZY.
Bétap=tiZmi, Ui — AN R HEET AR B 2R, WA, u, y &l A
ERHERREA -
Al =t;; 2 In2 (4)

g (4) WEE: Mti=0,1,2, i, HAL,=0, 1.386, 2.773, <5 M
2, AL A RHERFRO ), B8R (4 RESEBIMLIRRKEXC, WBEKMT:
rij= 1 -Mty; (5)

(He, M=ce2ln2, c BUBSHEHMER 0<rii<<1)
B (2) ®EBH, 10, Bi=jr, X ()R

l’ij—_—]. (6)
GaK (5) . (6) BB, u, EEBBELRRERBRE.
b mieiw -
1-Mty; %ixjl

RMFE, & (1) AR (7 MZBREYERE, 3 Dol =t &
BEOTRmMR (7) BHL4, HERR:. 1) . R (1) TEBIAEBELAE
#, &% (7) MWAARSs 2) . & (1) BUXMRu, v xi X ETLES M LR
BEES AR e sk 09 100, TR () MBI R wIUH - RFLET M XV
BEE KRR 123,

PISR (7)) SRR ui. u; FIAHIARLE R A R 1S B RS (Method of
Information coefficients Subtrahend) (FXHRFE2) o

BXTE 1 MR (1), (7)) B Ao BB ALERE R

M (1) (7) Biry; MEXRR(8), (9) WH, RWEEREMHRYE, H
I, REFERBE v EH—FEBHEURR,

BiEHER., R¥R, WRERMEESEYE, EEMSNERE, THURIIEE vl

ke,

.RIAMMEMERE . ‘ . :

TR IEEBESHIERTAES B v BB s%. Bk, RARGEREBRAD
R EMER A t (R ERBE RSN EE. AT H4EIHAR, XA

rif = V@A 10

KR HKRHITEA
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{1 0.70 0.55 0.60 0.75 0.70 0.55 0,55 0.60 0.55 0.75 0.45 0.60 0.45 0.80 0.70 0.75

‘ 1 0.650.70 0.75 0.90 0.75 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.85 0.55 0.70 0.55 0.90 0.75 0.85

1 0.850.80 0.75 0.80 0.70 0.65 0.90 0.70 0.80 0.85 0.80 0.75 0.80 0.70

1 0.850.80 0.85 0.75 0.60 0,85 0.85 0.75 0.90 0.75 0.80 0.95 0.85

10,85 0,70 0.70 0.65 0,70 0.80 0.60 0.75 0.60 0.85 0.80 0.80

1 0.75 0,75 0,80 0.75 0,85 0.65 0.80 0.65 0.90 0.85 0.85

1 0.80 0.75 0.90 0,80 0.80 0.95 0.80 0.75 0.90 0,80

R= | { 0.65 0.80 0.80 0.90 0.85 0.90 0.75 0.80 0.80

1 0.85 0.75 0.55 0.70 0.55 0.80 0.65 0.75 (8)*

Gr 1 1 0.80 0.90 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.90 0,80
: 1 0.70 0.85 0.70 0.95 0.90 1.00

| I 0.85 1.00 0.65 0.80 0,70

I 0.85 0.80 0.95 0.85

1 0.65 0.80 0.70

1 0.85 0.95

| 1 0.90

| 1,

"1 0.67 0.50 0.56 0.72 0.67 0.50 0.50 0.56 0.50 0.72 0.39 0.56 0.39 0.78 0.67 0.72

I 0.610.67 0.72 0.89 0.72 0.61 0.89 0.61 0.83 0.50 0°67 0.50 0.89 0.72 0.83

I 0.830.78 0.72 0.78 0.67 0.61 0.89 0.67 0.78 0.83 0.78 0.72 0.78 0.67

1 0.83 0.78 0.83 0.72 0.56 0.83 0.83 0.72 0.89 0.72 0.78 0.95 0.83 |

1 0.83 0.67 0.67 0.61 0.67 0.78 0.56 0.72 0.56 0.83 0.78 0.78 |

1 0.72 0.72 0.78 0.72 0.83 0.61 0.78 0.61 0.89 0.83 0.83

1 078 0.720.89 0.78 0.78 0.95 0.78 0.72 0.83 0.78

R = 1 0.61 0.78 0.78 0.89 0.83 0 89 0.72 0.78 0.78

! 0.61 0.72 0.50 0.67 0.50 0,78 0.61 0.72 (9)

Gik2) 1 0.78 0.89 0.95 0.89 0.72 0.89 0.78
! 1 0.67 0.83 0.67 0.95 0.89 1.00

1 0.83 1.00 0.61 0.78 0.67

I 0.830.78 0.95 0.83

1 0.61 0.78 0.67

I 0.83 0.95.
1 0.89;

1y

* RAMBEMHNERXE FTXHA,
R >R? > Ré>wRY ... a1

RAFEt(R)o &xth+ 1KBREIF, —&H
Rzt —Ratt! :

BERE, t(R) =R™ DGR, HR® QBN % 0 SRS, $A0iE5, Rt
(RYBRER™: R*EEMBIE, 27— MMM L, BRI u L%,
M C(8) « (9) PR 0> Birsy ATTHL 4 U055 R BN 25 0 S
R*[R*=t (R) =R*=R%)
4.3 RbERD ) —RAEEER S i
BAMUR LR u SSHB R R BB, #1
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/1 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85

1 0.90 0.90 0.85 0.900.90 0.90 0.0 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.80 0.90 0.80 0.80

! I 0.90 0.85 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.80 0.90 0,90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.80 0.90 .

| 0.85 0.90 0.95 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90

1 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85

| 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.80 0.80 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90

: | 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90

R*= I 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90
7 | 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90  (13)

=) | 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90

| 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90 1.00

1 0.90 1.00 0.90 0.90 0.90

, | 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.90

: 1 0.90 0.90 0.90

| 0.90 0.95

1 0.90

/1 0478 0,78 0.78 0,78 0.78 0.78 0,78 0478 0,78 0.78 0,78 0.78 0,78 0.78 0.78 0.78

1 0.89 0.89 0,83 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0 89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89‘

1 0.89 0.83 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0,89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89

1 0,83 0,89 0.95 0.89 0.89 0.95 0.89 0.89 0.95 0.89 0.89 0,95 0.89

1 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83

1 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0,89 0,89 0.89 0.89 0.89"

1 0,89 0,89 0.95 0,89 0.89 0.95 0,89 0.89 0.95 0.89

R*= 1 0489 0,89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0,89 0.89 0.89
1 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.89
1 0,89 0,89 0,95 0.89 0.89 0.95 0.89"

. 1 0.89 0.89 0.89 0.95 0.89 1.00
1 0.89 1.00 0.89 0.89 0.89
1 0489 0.89 0.95 0.89 "
1 0.89 0.89 0.89 .

(14)

i)

1 0.89 0.95
1 0.89
1/
A ._I> 5
rym —{1’ S > A (15)
0 3 §§f‘. << k HT

SRE e e F TS, WA, oV ATLRWLRERTR A L —RER R) (kﬁﬁﬂ
ERBEAP, EER—MEEBEN XA M2, 0 <A</ <1, BER™HIEM
B B — R BRI v A RN TR, B, RO ARVRER* M3
o, WHE, HARHEEER « MRIKE AR EFHRET .,
R, W u PR RS A RRILE, HEED)H FJEJ‘. AL
R0 0 1, 4 SRR HL, BB~ Ko R—BHHERT — 2 ERRE (E‘I%?S[ﬁ)
(E1) . 2k, HEMRRSHREE, .
R () (1) #R A5 BN RIS, HERMT CR—E00K ii«l &3‘1
HRAH, HRIRA AT 2 (IR '
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Fige 1 The dendrogram of fuzzy clurtering analysis on the species of Michelia of Guizhou

=, BRI

ﬁtﬁmé%ﬁﬁ%zﬁiﬂﬂ&ﬁm&mxaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ R a3, a9 fuE1IR
WS,

1‘.'4:’10.85(0.78)<}»<0.90(0.89) (%M&I‘\Bﬁ&@%ﬁﬁ% 1 RyBUE, 359K RS A
2B, BMEZREY RS (M. chanpaca) MBH-SE (M. fulgens)
BARN—K, FREGH R ZEHELY, YZLREYE GREBER) 5k
BYK (DREWIR) BRGNS 14, 15 BRI i 2 J0F, 0 4 S =



i e 7 FEVREE 3 A0 1 1 o) 5 5 M 4 R A 1 R B R S 121

%, WMEEATNEDRBELREY, FEERLMHERE WEETHH EHREL
Ao

2.3 2 =0.90(0.89) B, HMEEBHEBHNEE (M. szechuanica) . £W %
(M. foveolata), P& (M. cavaleriei) , FINEE (M. maudiae) FROLEE
(M. martinii) R M—%, SHEFEHE. €5 (Z4H) , AEH EHEERD —
A A 16 10, ABIRBEMEIEE (ERFEDE .
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M4 Z IR R, T8 TR RRIEI v

BRELFIEH,: RETE - ARBOAGERGERT, e RKETHEN
WX (BRI RR AR 1) , BRI HE LR AR o 4 KX
M amn

3 £ X K
i Zadeh L A. Information and Contral 19655 8:338—353
2 Y. MY REEHR 19825 20:502—509
3 mksuyar. WA 1982; 24:366—373
4 HiEME. EARERE 1987 6:20—26
5 BT, B 1987y (1):39—42
6 KM . BRELEE 1988 (1):1—10
TOBWA. BEMTR. BMXR. ﬁwiﬂ%m. db5t: JEBOMINE Kk 2 W AL, 19855 31—38
8 T, R4E. {FESEVERE. dbNG RIEW RMRAL, 1984:11—25
9 RIEE, HER. #mu:%m&éﬁmmt Jb5c: FHeiiak, 1081:38—465 49—58
10 HEE P, %E/R R, BMESRY (RBERE . dbxt: BEmmit, 1084:80—84; 92—95

Goodall D W. Nature 1964; 203:1098
Goodal D W. Biometrics 19665 22:882—907
R, wkah, MMMy R . dbnd: RS EOE SR, 1983:85—86; 90—U3

[

e



423 % W OH W OB % 113

14 FEEX BB (J1 BREBBETERES). EYmEE (WP, EMF) LR, BBESHHRM, 1055:31
—34; 378—379

15 DR W. HBHYBALEE WFHB). L5, WEHFT MR, 1958:339; 360—362

16 REG. ZWHEMBI, 1979, 1:1—22

17 RER, ENE. PEARLB.AHER (&) 3k, Bl Rk, 1983:20—103

18 H R/R%. BREE (SHHSE) . Bz, 1984:80—84; 92—95

B ASUR CEHEBPBI RB PR VF 247 2 0 R B 5 3 0 LA MR 1 ik,

DIVISION OF THE FLORISTIC ELEMENTS OF MICHELIA OF GUIzHOU
BY METHOD OF FUZZY CLURTERING ANALYSIS

Zuo Jiafu

(Guizhou Forestry School, Xiuwen County)

Abstract This paper introduces the method and step of fuzzy clurtering analysis
that has been used for dividing the floristic clements of Michelia of Guizhou, and
the floristic elements arc discussed in detail, The result shows: 1, The method of
fuzzy clurtering analysis can reflect more the intrimsic character of the floristic
clements than that of the conventional analysis, 2, The method of fuzzy clurtering
avalysis can reflect accurately the relationships amoug each floristic clements.,

Key words Huzzy clurtering analysisy Floristic clement, Micheliay Guizhou




